
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUNE 25, 2011

250 Motocross

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

15 D. Wilson  656.0731

19 E. Tomac  357.2302

35 K. Cunningham  757.3373

42 N. Izzi  257.4384

57 B. Baggett  557.5985

20 B. Tickle  657.6796

28 T. Rattray  457.7037

17 J. Barcia  658.0328

58 T. Baker  658.0419

37 D. Durham  458.05510

387 G. Swanepoel  458.20211

48 M. Lemoine  658.34012

533 G. Audette  358.40013

25 R. Sipes  358.61514

23 M. Davalos  558.67815

36 C. Seely  658.81116

245 L. Vincent  358.96217

139 M. Stewart  359.14618

46 A. Martin  559.18319

60 K. Rusk  659.26020

152 S. Champion  259.29821

72 N. Paluzzi  559.34222

94 R. Renner  659.76323

140 J. Moore  659.90524

61 A. Howell  459.91425

44 L. Smith  21:00.05026

91 J. Clark  21:00.25127

628 J. Rossi  41:00.31128

89 T. Futrell  61:00.36929

283 J. Sipes  61:00.50230

412 L. Kilbarger  41:00.76431

166 D. Tedder  61:00.77132

707 A. Millican  51:01.14633

814 B. Vallee  51:01.32934

726 G. Steinke  61:01.36335

93 H. Clements  21:01.48436

285 T. Archer  31:02.44337

454 E. Decker  61:03.50338

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

35 K. Cunningham  723.8441

19 E. Tomac  523.9552

15 D. Wilson  624.0553

23 M. Davalos  524.1074

42 N. Izzi  224.2415

57 B. Baggett  624.3346

17 J. Barcia  624.4367

37 D. Durham  424.4388

72 N. Paluzzi  624.4589

387 G. Swanepoel  524.48010

46 A. Martin  624.51111

25 R. Sipes  324.53212

28 T. Rattray  524.53413

36 C. Seely  524.56114

48 M. Lemoine  624.65715

58 T. Baker  224.66816

139 M. Stewart  624.69817

20 B. Tickle  624.71218

94 R. Renner  624.81419

245 L. Vincent  524.90820

707 A. Millican  324.97721

61 A. Howell  224.98022

152 S. Champion  425.00523

44 L. Smith  225.05524

533 G. Audette  325.16625

814 B. Vallee  625.24226

89 T. Futrell  225.27927

93 H. Clements  325.31928

140 J. Moore  225.40929

412 L. Kilbarger  225.51230

628 J. Rossi  225.67731

60 K. Rusk  625.72032

91 J. Clark  325.76033

283 J. Sipes  625.78034

285 T. Archer  225.84035

166 D. Tedder  425.84836

726 G. Steinke  625.92737

454 E. Decker  225.94938

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 E. Tomac  553.0911

35 K. Cunningham  553.9702

58 T. Baker  654.1083

15 D. Wilson  654.1544

57 B. Baggett  454.2815

37 D. Durham  454.4786

36 C. Seely  554.5437

387 G. Swanepoel  554.6438

20 B. Tickle  654.7159

42 N. Izzi  154.79810

23 M. Davalos  554.90411

25 R. Sipes  555.02812

17 J. Barcia  255.04513

28 T. Rattray  555.07314

72 N. Paluzzi  255.24215

48 M. Lemoine  455.26216

533 G. Audette  655.51817

152 S. Champion  455.59218

46 A. Martin  655.59419

94 R. Renner  255.63620

139 M. Stewart  255.70421

245 L. Vincent  555.81822

60 K. Rusk  356.02823

44 L. Smith  556.10024

707 A. Millican  256.40825

91 J. Clark  356.70426

61 A. Howell  556.77627

93 H. Clements  456.94928

140 J. Moore  357.02129

283 J. Sipes  457.24730

628 J. Rossi  257.31731

285 T. Archer  357.32832

412 L. Kilbarger  457.58133

166 D. Tedder  458.00034

89 T. Futrell  458.14335

814 B. Vallee  458.20936

454 E. Decker  458.24737

726 G. Steinke  258.32338
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